
2024 Lycoming College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 12, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-16   Conf: 8-8   Home: 5-5   Away: 5-8   Neutral: 8-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (209), Opp (202)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Segraves (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Daub (2), Totals (2), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (66-91), Daub (33-45), Eiswerth (17-
23), Russell (16-22)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
8 Daub, Rachel .340 34-34 106 10 36 6 1 0 12 44 .415 2 1 3 0 .351 2 3 7-9 195 21 3 .986
14 Eiswerth, Avery .307 34-34 101 18 31 4 2 3 18 48 .475 2 1 24 0 .327 0 3 9-9 29 21 1 .980
25 Segraves, Kylie .302 34-34 96 19 29 6 0 1 12 38 .396 8 4 9 0 .380 0 6 4-4 31 5 2 .947
9 Alexander, Claire .297 34-34 111 18 33 4 4 1 9 48 .432 7 0 10 0 .336 1 3 12-13 59 64 11 .918
23 DeWolfe, Rachel .286 26-24 70 8 20 4 0 1 9 27 .386 2 1 21 0 .307 2 1 0-0 3 14 1 .944
6 Eckerson, Alex .281 33-33 89 7 25 1 0 0 9 26 .292 6 1 6 0 .330 1 2 1-1 47 45 4 .958
22 Rodarmel, Mallory .260 33-33 100 16 26 3 1 0 14 31 .310 5 1 16 1 .302 0 1 14-15 30 1 3 .912
21 Russell, Kylie .250 32-31 56 10 14 1 2 0 8 19 .339 5 1 13 0 .317 1 5 2-2 29 21 0 1.000
33 Sobieski, Hailee .229 32-27 70 6 16 2 1 1 10 23 .329 3 8 11 0 .329 1 2 0-0 26 28 7 .885
13 Lerner, Sophia .200 6-2 10 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .200 0 0 4 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
24 George, Kristen .172 33-32 29 3 5 1 0 0 0 6 .207 6 0 10 0 .314 0 2 0-0 186 5 3 .985
2 Lines, Cadence .150 12-6 20 1 3 1 0 0 2 4 .200 1 0 7 1 .190 0 0 0-0 17 1 0 1.000
4 Styers, Hana .056 17-5 18 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .056 1 0 7 0 .105 0 1 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
17 Miller, Lauren .000 11-1 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
18 Van Klingeren, Missy .000 6-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .286 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
26 Snyder, Jacqueline .000 14-0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-1 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .271 34-34 888 124 241 33 11 7 103 317 .357 50 18 147 2 .321 8 29 49-54 660 230 35 .962
Opponents .262 34-34 870 102 228 46 6 9 94 313 .360 68 10 185 1 .322 2 17 33-46 659 225 50 .946

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Russell, Kylie 1.99 9-6 24 12 6 2-2 1 98.1 86 35 28 27 89 21 2 3 .231 1 7 0 1 9
14 Eiswerth, Avery 2.89 9-8 25 20 6 2-3 2 104.0 119 52 43 26 87 22 4 3 .281 10 1 0 1 7
3 Brought, Cathryn 5.55 0-2 7 2 0 0-1 1 17.2 23 15 14 15 9 3 0 3 .311 3 2 0 0 1
Totals 2.70 18-16 56 34 12 10 4 220.0 228 102 85 68 185 46 6 9 .262 14 10 0 2 17
Opponents 2.68 16-18 53 34 17 6 0 219.2 241 124 84 50 147 33 11 7 .271 21 18 0 8 29



2024 Lycoming College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 12, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Russell, Kylie 50 29 21 0 1.000 0 16 6 .727 0 0
2 Lines, Cadence 18 17 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Styers, Hana 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Van Klingeren, Missy 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Miller, Lauren 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Snyder, Jacqueline 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Brought, Cathryn 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
8 Daub, Rachel 219 195 21 3 .986 2 33 12 .733 2 0
24 George, Kristen 194 186 5 3 .985 2 0 0 — 0 0
14 Eiswerth, Avery 51 29 21 1 .980 0 17 6 .739 0 0
6 Eckerson, Alex 96 47 45 4 .958 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Segraves, Kylie 38 31 5 2 .947 2 0 0 — 0 0
23 DeWolfe, Rachel 18 3 14 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Alexander, Claire 134 59 64 11 .918 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Rodarmel, Mallory 34 30 1 3 .912 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Sobieski, Hailee 61 26 28 7 .885 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Lerner, Sophia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 925 660 230 35 .962 8 66 25 .725 2 0
Opponents 934 659 225 50 .946 17 98 10 .907 4 0


